Doc#. 1232008424 fee: \$52.00

Doc#. 1232008424 fee: \$52.00

Doc#. 1115/2012 12:07 RM Pg: 1 of 3

Cont. County Resolder of Deeds

*RHSP FEE \$10.00 Applied

PREPARED BY:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A 780 KANSAS LANE SUITE A; PO BOX 4025 MONROE LA 71203

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

UST-Global Recording Department 345 Rouser Road; Suite 200 Moon Township PA 15108

SUBMITTED BY: Arlethia Reed

Loan Number: 1088097531

MERS PHONE#: 1-888-679-5377

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESEN'S that, **JPMORGAN CHASE BANK**, **N.A.** holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, do shereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): ADAM H SHER, AS TRUSTEE OF THE ADAM H SHER SEPARATE PROPERTY TRUST DATED DECEMBER 14, 2010

Original Mortgagee(S): JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, 1 .A

Original Instrument No: 1119340040

Date of Note: <u>06/23/2011</u> Original Recording Date: <u>07/12/2011</u>

Property Address: 159 E WALTON PLACE #10E CHICAGO, IL 6/o11

Legal Description: See exhibit A attached

PIN #: <u>17-03-213-020-1063</u> County: <u>Cook County</u>, State of IL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 11/14/2012.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By: Arlethia Reed Title: Vice President

Refly Ken D

State of LA Parish of Ouachita

The same of the sa

Before me, the undersigned notary public, duly commissioned and qualified in and for the parish and state expressid, personally came and appeared **Arlethia Reed** and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Thus done and signed on 11/14/2012.

Notary Public: Sharon Hutson - 77031 My Commission Expires: Lifetime

Clarks

Commission Resides in: Ouachita

1232008424 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOAN #: 1088097531

EXHIBIT A

PARCEL 1;

UNIT 10E IN THE PALMOLIVE BUILDING LANDMARK RESIDENCES, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING LESCRIBED REAL ESTATE;

A PART OF THE NORTH HALF OF LOTS 23 TO 31, BOTH INCLUSIVE, TAKEN AS A TRACT IN ALLMENDINGER'S LAKE SHORE DRIVE ADDITION TO CHICAGO, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF BLOCK 13 IN THE CANAL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NOPTY, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, LESTRICTIONS, COVENANTS AND BY-LAWS FOR THE PALMOLIVE BUILDING LANDMARK RESIDENCES, A CONDOMINIUM RECORDED DECEMBER 1, 2005, AS DOCUMENT 0533510002 AND FIRST AMENOMENT RECORDED FEBRUARY 24, 2006 AS DOCUMENT 0605531046, SECOND AMENDMENT RECORDED MARCH 24, 2006 AS DOCUMENT 0608327004, THIRD AMENDMENT RECORDED APRIL 28, 2006 AS DOCUMENT 0611831040, AND AS FURTHER AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLING'S,

PARCEL 2;

EASEMENT FOR LIGHT, AIR AND VIEW FOR THE BENEFIT OF FARCEL 1 IN, OVER, ABOVE AND ACROSS THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED AREA: COMMENCING AT A POPIZONTAL PLANE PARALLEL TO AND 63 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND EXTENDING VERTICALLY UPWARDS TO THE ZENITH BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF PARCEL 7 32 FEET EAST OF THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID PARCEL 1; THENCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE FIRALLEL TO AND 62 FEET EAST OF THE WESTERLY LINE OF LOTS 26 AND 27 IN ALLMENDINGER'S CAKE SHORE DRIVE ADDITION TO CHICAGO AFORESAID (SAID WESTERLY LINE OF LOTS 26 MID 27 AFORESAID BEING A CONTINUATION OF THE WESTERLY LINE OF PARCEL 1 EXTENDED SOUTH), A DISTANCE OF 25 FEET TO A POINT IN SAID LOT 26; THENCE EAST ALONG A LINE PARKLES TO THE SOUTH LINE OF PARCEL 1, A DISTANCE OF 88 FEET EAST TO A POINT IN LOT 24, IN SAID ALLMENDINGER'S LAKE SHORE DRIVE ADDITION TO CHICAGO AFORESAID; THENCE TONTH ALONG A LINE PARALLEL TO THE WESTERLY LINE OF LOTS 26 AND 27 AFORESAID, A DISTANCE OF 25 FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF PARCEL 1; THENCE WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF PARCEL 1, A DISTANCE OF 88 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, AS CREATED BY AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE PALMOLIVE PEET COMPANY, A CORPORATION OF DELAWARE, AND CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, A CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JULY 25, 1927 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 19104, DATED MARCH 31, 1928 AND RECORDED APRIL 30, 1928 AS DOCUMENT 10005790, AND ALSO RECORDED JUNE 21, 1932 AS DOCUMENT 11106014, AND AS CONTINUED AND PRESERVED BY INSTRUMENT DATED DECEMBER 26, 1958 AND RECORDED DECEMBER 26, 1958 AS DOCUMENT 17413316, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 3;

1232008424 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 FOR THE PURPOSES OF STRUCTURAL SUPPORT, INGRESS AND EGRESS, AND UTILITY SERVICES AS SET FORTH IN THE PERPETUAL EASEMENT IN FAVOR OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY THE AMENDEO AND RESTATED DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS MADE BY AND BETWEEN PALMOLIVE TOWER CONDOMINIUMS, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, PALMOLIVE BUILDING BASE, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, PALMOLIVE FACADE, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AND PALMOLIVE BUILDING RETAIL, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DATED JUNE 11, 2003 AND RECORDED JUNE 16, 2003 AS DOCUMENT 0316732050, AND FIRST AMENDMENT RECORDED AUGUST 2, 2005 AS DOCUMENT 0521432093 AND RE-RECORDED NOVEMBER 29, 2005 AS DOCUMENT 0533310137.

PARCEL 4:

THE RIGHT TO THE USE OF ONE VALET PARKING RIGHT(S), KNOWN AS V-58, TO HAVE A PASSENGER VEHICLE VALET PARKED IN THE PARKING AREA (AS DEFINED IN THAT CERTAIN DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS, COVENANT AND BY-LAWS FOR THE PALMOLIVE LANDWARK RESIDENCES, A CONDOMINIUM DATED NOVEMBER 28, 2005 AND RECORDED DECEMBER ... 2006 AS DOCUMENT 0533510002.